Series 16 LED Indirect/Direct - 2E
Date
Project
Type
Comments
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data.
Signal White is standard finish

Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data.
ORDERING GUIDE:
Sample Number: S16 LED ID - DCO - 8' - 2E - S - 835 - 20U80D - 120V - FC-10% - SC - FA - FE - SW - C1 - OBO - CP - RLA
Date
Project
Type
Comments
Page 2
Series 16 LED Indirect/Direct - 2E
OPTIC OPTIONSDIMENSIONS & LIGHT ENGINES DISTRIBUTION RATIO OPTIONS
2E FEATURES
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Open
Frosted Top Optic (FTO)
Clear Top Optic (CTO)
Total Direct Optic (TDO)
1 7/8"
7 5/8"
LED Engine
Series 16 LED ID
10U90D - 10% / 90%
(includes CTO standard)
20U80D - 20% / 80%
(includes FTO standard)
30U70D - 30% / 70%
(includes FTO standard)
40U60D - 40% / 60%
(includes FTO standard)
©
 2024 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
CTK0170  V16.   EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/24
)Integrated Sensors (OBO - Occupancy, OBD - Daylight, W601 - Wattstopper Wireless Sensor 4, OBE - Enlighted 5,
CLM - Encelium Sensor, RE7 - nLight Air Sensor, AOCC-W - Lutron Athena Sensor (Device Color White) 6,
AOCC-B - Lutron Athena Sensor (Device Color Black) 6, ARF-W - Lutron Athena RF (Device Color White) 6,
ARF-B - Lutron Athena RF (Device Color Black) 6)
Special Options (CP - Chicago Plenum, RLA - Red List Approved, RLD - Declared Label)
Ceiling Type (C1 - 15/16" T-Bar, C2 - 9/16" T-Bar, C3 -Slot Grid, C1T - 15/16" Tegular, C2T - 9/16" Tegular, C4 - Hard Ceiling)
Finish (SW - Signal White (standard), FB - Finelite Blakc, SA - Satin Aluminum, #### - RAL Color Code 3 )
1 Indirect luminaires available on 2E.
2 Contact factory for switching options.
3 20 business days lead time for color
4 LMFS-601 w/ 0-10V driver(s) and LMFI-111, up to 6 drivers may be connected / LMFS-601 w/ DALI driver, only 1 driver can be connected.
5 Enlighted components installed by Finelite, provided by others
6 0-10V Drivers - AOCC up to 10 drivers may be connected; ARF up to 40 drivers may be connected / DALI Drivers - AOCC & ARF up to 4 drivers can be connected.
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100 •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data.
795
1060
530
265
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 80 CRI
3000K 0.985
3500K 1.000
4000K 1.032
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 90 CRI
3000K 0.746
3500K 0.760
4000K 0.789
Apply a lumen adjustment factor to calculate lumens for
the desired CCT and CRI.
SAMPLE LUMEN
ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION
High Output (H), CTO, 4000K, 90 CRI
Lumen Adjustment Factor = 0.789
Total Light Output =
3673 lm x 0.789 = 2898 lm
Total Light Output per Foot =
918 lm/ft x 0.789 = 724 lm/ft
watts/foot = 6.9 W/ft
Efficacy = = 105 lm/W
724 lm
ft